PITEM NO.86

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9260/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07/2006 in WP No. 14125/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDU DEVI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 11818 of 2007 (With office report) SLP(C) NO. 7904 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mrs. Varuna Bhandari Gugnani, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

Petitioner has to disclose the outcome of dasti service before 30.1.2008. List the matt on 30.1.2008.

> (S.G.SHAH) Registrar

er