SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA R ECO R D OF P R OC E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9260/ 2007

(From the judgement and order dated 27/07 / 2 006 in W P No. 14125 / 2004 of The H I G H COURT OF DE L H I AT N. DE L H I )

UNION OF IN D I A

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

IN D U D E V I AN D ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

W I T H SL P(C) NO. 11818 of 2007 (With office report)

(For Final Disposal)

SL P(C) NO. 7904 of 2007

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SL P and prayer for interim relief and office report)

(For Final Disposal)

Date: 09/04 / 2 009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

COR A M:

HON' B L E Dr. JUST IC E AR I J I T PAS A Y A T HON' B L E M R. JUST I C E ASO K KU M A R GANGUL Y

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s) B.Dutta, ASG, Mr.

Rajni Ohri, adv. Ms. B. K. P rasad, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv. Mr.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Leave granted.

(Shashi Sareen) (Shashi Bala Vij) Court Master Court Master