rd

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2334 OF 2009

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDU DEVI AND ORS

Respondent(s)

UNION OF INDIA

INDU DEVI AND (
With prayer for WITH Civil Apper
(With office re (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 2335 of 2009

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 2336 of 2009

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/01/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

Ms. Priya Kashyap, Adv. Mr. Pushpender Shukla, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

Original record in C.A No.2336/2009 has not been

received. A reminder shall be sent to the concerned Court.

In the meantime, parties shall file the statement of case also.

List again on 28.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA) REGISTRAR